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(b) to (d) Due to the universalisation of primary education and implementation of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) the demand for secondary education in the future is likely to increase considerably. A Committee of the Central Advisory Board on Education has therefore been constituted to examine the various aspects and make suitable recommendations to the Government.

World Bank assistance for primary education in M.P.

† 4059. SHRI LAXMINARAYAN SHARMA: Will the Minister of HUMAN

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the State Government of Madhya Pradesh has sought financial assistance from the World Bank for development of the primary education in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c)whether the Central Government have forwarded the said proposal to the World

Bank; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT (SHRI MD.ALI ASHRAF FATMI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) In the light of reply to Part (a), the question does not arise.

Award of degrees in Delhi University

† 4060.    SHRI SURENDRA .LATH:

 SHRI KRIPAL PARMAR;

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of research scholars in Delhi University who submitted their Ph.D. thesis by the 31st March, 2005 along with the number of those who have been awarded degree as well as those who have not been awarded degree as yet;

(b) the reasons for the delay and whether it is a fact that their guides failed to forward their thesis and whether there are such guides too who

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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could not get completed even a single thesis during the last twenty years; and

(c) if so, in what manner Government would ensure that the scholars are awarded degree timely?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT (SHRI MD. ALIASHRAF FATMI): (a) to (c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Allocation for Kendriya and Navodaya Vidyalayas

4061.      SHRI K. RAMA MOHANA RAO:

SHRI RAMAMUNI REDDY SIRIGIREDDY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Kendriya Vidyalayas and the Navodaya Vidyalayas; State-wise;

(b) the allocation made to the KVs and NVs during the last five years; year-wise;

(c) whether it is a fact that plan allocation for NVs is four times higher than KVs;

and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor when its out-reach is for less than the KVs?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT (SHRI MD. ALI ASHRAF FATMI): (a) The State-wise details of Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas are given in Statement-I (See below).

(b) The allocation of funds made to Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas during the last five years is as under:—

Year Plan (KVs) Non
Plan (KVs)

Plan
(NVs)

Non
Plan

(NVs)

2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003

2003-2004
2004-2005

95.00
81.10
85.00
103.57
112.00

477.20
881.14
544.77

558.00
581.49

344.99
350.49
360.00

439.56
449.00

88.00
94.14

122.60
130.00
139.66
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